GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING'.JALGA()N
(An Autenomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
TANTATIVE FEE STRUCTURE 2024 - 25 " FIRST YEAR B. TECH.
mawm/hﬁ./zom/gg f?ﬁrﬁr [ ’\ BAR (@ﬂ{vﬁ yet not finalised fee structure. Student has to pay difference of amount once fee finalised by the Government)
GOVT. OTHER FEES./ NON GOVT. FEES
FEES / INSURA | TOTAL "
FESS TYPE CATEGORY TUITION DEVELO OTHER | Institutional 5 NCE # FEES REMARKS
FEEs | TMENT | ppES | Other Fees | STE
¥ " FEES
SR.NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 OPEN Maharashtra State Candidate| 15000 | 39850 | 26000 | 1100 | 205 | 701 | 82046 | Online Payment through SBI
Collect /UPL,Google pay,Phone
2 |OFEN (Having PTOSTC & Phy. Handi, A-Cap. EX o harashtra State Candidate| 15000 | 39850 | 26000 | 1100 | 295 | 701 | 82946 Pay,Bhim app etc.
s ( See Details in Admission notice
3 OPEN (Having EBC,SEBC,EWS) Only Boy's |Maharashtra State Candidate| 7500 39850 | 26000 1100 295 701 75446 uploaded on college website) -
4 TFWS (All Category) Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 | 26000 1100 295 701 § 67946
5 s - g Maharashtra State Candidate| ~Nil | 39850 | 1000 | 1100 | 295 | 701 | 42946
6 Reserved Category Students (SC/ST) Maharashtra State Candidate Nil Nil 1000 1100 295 701 3096
EWS, SEBC ( All Girls And : Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-%*
7 Orphan Girls & Boys *% Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 | 26000 1100 295 701 67946
As per GR of 8th July 2024 ‘
* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per
V Open Category.
TR AR, S a dafter R, e Aitmdie o Bt o, Risag-2028/u.5.904/ai-y, Rt oc 9, 2028

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.No.4 as Under

1. Gymkhana Fee

Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as Under
NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co- 250
curricular activities) l
|Student Aid Fund 500}
|E-suvidha 50|
[Eligibility Fee 300
| TOTAL FEE Rs. 1100

In Addition to Above Fee, the Following Fee will be charged as under

1) Other than Maharashtra State Candidate - Additional Eligibility Fees of Rs.300/-

2) Fees for Students Co-operative Stores Rs.50/- will be charged separately

( I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.) 3500
2. Training & Placement Fee 1500
3. Library Fee 4500
4. Caution Money Deposit 1000
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee 2500
6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees 1500
7. Laboratory Fees 92000

18. Mi Fees( Including Campus, Mai Technical
Activities) 2500
TOTAL FEE Rs. 26000

# (Insurance will be applicable after receipts of insurance by that insurance office)
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,JALGAON

92 7L (An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

t not finalised fee structure. Student has to pay difference of amount once fee finalised by the (vuurnmmt)

@THNTATI VE I'LE STRUCTURE 2024-25

DIRECT SECOND YEAR B.TECH

GOVT. OTHER FEES. / NéN GOVT. FEES
FEES/ |DEVELO . T INSURA | TOTAL .
FESS TYPE CATEGORY TUITION| PMENT ()J;EbéR l(r;stl:tut;(‘)nal ISTE NCE # FEES REMARKS
L1 i FEES FEES 8 ther Fees
| SR.N % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
I OPEN Maharasihtra State Candidate | 15000 | 39850 | 26000 | 1100 | 236 | 454 | 82640 | ©Online Payment through SBI
- . - Collect /UPI,Google pay,Phone
8 s o I CEN Maharashira state Candidae | 15000 | 39850 | 26000 | 1100 | 236 | 454 | 82640 Pay,Bhim app etc.
3 | ‘OPEN (Having EBC.SEBC.EWS ) Only Boy' Maharashtra State Candid 7500 0 | 26000 1100 236 454 75140 ( See Details in Admission notice
aving EBC,SEBC, nly Boy's aharashira State Candidate 50 3985 uploaded o college websile)
4 TFWS (Al Category) Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 | 26000 1100 236 454 67640
5 s g st Maharashtra State Candidate | - Nil | 39850 | 1000 | 1100 | 236 | 454 | 42640 .
6 Reserved Category Students (SC/ST) Maharashtra State Candidate Nil Nil 1000 1100 236 454 2790
EWS, SEBC ( All Girls And . Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-%%
7 Orphan Girls & Boys **| Maharashtra State Candidate Nil 39850 | 26000 1100 295 454 67699
As per GR of 8th July 2024

Open Category.

* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per

BRI A, ﬁaaaﬁrmm s ARwsict e Rl . Rreig-R028/9.%.908/aiR-g, Retis oc @, 2024

* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.No.4 as Under Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as Under
1. Gymkhana Fee : 3500| NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other 250
( I-card, Magazine,Medical,etc.) Co-curricular activities)
2. Training & Placement Fee 1500 Student Aid Fund 500}
3. Library Fee 4500 E-Suvidha 50]
4. Caution Money Deposit 1000] Eligibility Fee 300]
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee 2500 TOTAL FEE Rs. 1100)
:‘.e;e\snnual SecatUaltming & Qe wiiamt fetivities 1500 In Addition to Above Fee, the Following Fee will be charged as under
7. Laboratory Fees 9000 1) Other than Maharashtra State Candidate - Additional Eligibility Fees of Rs.300/-
. !\jliscelleneous Fce:c’(;ln:t:fh_';g C;amp"s' 2500 2) Fees for Students Co-operative Stores Rs.50/- will be charged separately
IMaintenance, Technic ivities : P
TOTAL FEE Rs. 26000 # (Insurance will be applicable after receipts of insurance by that insurance office)
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GOVERNMENTQCOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,JALGAON

ous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
fastid:—

ST 23t / A, /2024 /

FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 REGULAR SECOND YEAR, THIRD YEAR (DSE & NONDSE)B.TECH

OTHER FEES./ NON GOVT. FEES

FESSTYPE =~ moeeed GOVT. FEES

/TUITION ‘tpEveELOPMENT| | ‘institutional Other | TOTAL FEES . . REMARKS
e CATE;ORY ¢ ,I;M:S s OTHER FEES i
SR.NO. t 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 OPEN Maharashtra State Candidate] | 5000 39850 25000 800 80650 Online Payment through SBI
; - - : Collect only ( See Details in
OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy, Handi, A- St s
2 - g z Mabharashtra State Candidate} . e -
: s beciiin oo 4 . a‘ s Baroorcadl P« 25000 e e Admission notice uploaded on college

@ | OPEN (Having EBCSEBC.EWS) Only Boy's [Maharashtra State Candidate] 7500 39850 25000 800 73150 website)
4 TFWS (All Category) Maharashtra State Candidate} . Nj] 39850 25000 800 65650
5 ‘:;:;:;/;:;tlegﬁgy ‘Sg‘::snz g::(; . Maharashtra State Candidaté] Nil 398 50 Nil 800 40650
6 Reserved Category Students (SC/ST) Mabarashtra Sta;e Candidate; : Nil : Nil Nil 800 800

EWS, SEBC ( All Girls And g . .
7 Orphan Girls & Boys ** Maharashtra State Candidate| N} 39850 25000 800 65650 Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-**

As per GR of 8th July 2024

* Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

* sigrne e, e a b R, i aidedier e ok 3. Risag-2028/0.3. 908 /if-u, Ratis oc o, 2028

# Applicable to candidates whose ba:‘ent’s income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

NON GOVT. Other Fee Details Col.No.4 as Under Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as Under
1. Gymkhana Fee NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co-
( I-card,Magazine,Medical etc.) 3500 curricular activities) 250
2. Training & Placement Fee : 1500 Student Aid Fund ; 500
3. Library Fee 4500 E-Suvidha 50
4. Caution Money Deposit 0 [Eligibility Fee
5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee 2500F TOTAL FEE Rs. 80?)1 ;

6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural 1500
Activities Fees

7. Laboratory Fees 9000 In addition to other fee, Following Fee will be charged as under :
8. Miscelleneous Fees( Including Campus,
Maintenance, Technical Activities)

2500 1) Fees for students co-operative stores Rs.30/- will be charged separately

TOTAL FEE Rs. 25000
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGTNE?RING,JALGA()N

= (An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
Szt /AR / 2024/ 2879 B T A1 909 Rt~
FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 = ©°%¢ FINAL YEAR (DSE & NONDSE) B.TECH
' GOVT. OTHER FEES. / NON GOVT. FEES
CATEGO:;:SS i FE:?IS(;N DEV::i‘(_):,:] EN OTHER FEES lm(ilu(:ma} Other | TOTAL FEES REMARKS
N EFEES S i
SR.NO. ] ~ 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 OPEN Matameliea State - 1 15000.| 39850 25000 1400 81250 Online Payment through SBI Collect
: . : only ( See Details in Admission
OPEN (Having PTC/STC &, Phy. Handi, A- Maharashtra State :
: Caﬁ- B Servicsmaa) Candidate 15000 | 39850 25000 1400 81250 notice uploaded on college website)
3 | OPEN (Having EBC.SEBC.EWS) Only Boy's M“"(‘:"::i"i;:’tf‘”‘e 7500 | 39850 25000 1400 73750
‘. TEWS (All Category) a1 NA | 3mse: | 25000 1400 66250 :
| s | " | NA | 30850 | NA | 1400 | 41250
6 Reserved Category Students (SC/ST) Ma.h(a::‘:;:‘r:testate NA NA NA 1400 1 400

EWS, SEBC (All Girls And

7 Orphan Girls & Boys ** M""g;'s;;:;f‘“‘e NA 39850 NA 1400 41250 Income Limit up to 8,00,000/-#%
As per GR of 8th July 2024

# Applicable to candidates whose parent's income is less than 8 Lakhs. Those having income more than 8 Lakhs full fee will be applicable as per Open Category.

| srgwre omm, 3o 2 dftrer: Rreror, s aritedion ot Bivke . RIsg- 2028/.%.904/a- ¥, Retiss oc 5, 2028 %
NON GOVT.Other Fee Details Col.No.4 as Under " Institutional Other Fee Details Col.No.5 as Under

1. Gymkhana Fee NMU Charges (Yuvarang, Magazine, & Other Co-

(I-card,Magazine,Medical,etc.) p 3500 curricular activities) ; 250

2. Training & Placement Fee 1500 Student Aid Fund 500§

3. Library Fee 4500 E-Suvidha 50

4. Caution Money Deposit 0 Convocation Fee 600!

5. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee : 2500 TOTAL FEE Rs. 1400

6. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural 1500
Activities Fees i
7. Laboratory Fees 9000 In addition to other fee, Following Fee will be charged as under :

&:?;:‘:ﬂ;‘;:’;i:::is: ;'":'c“t?v'i':igesc)amp"s' 2500 1) Fees for students co-operative stores Rs.30/- will be charged separately ﬁw
TOTAL FEE Rs. 25000
PiinGiran
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